
Organization Name Amount Purpose Website Address Zip Code

100 Black Men of Prince 
George's County Interest 
Group, Inc., dba 100 Black 
Men of Prince George's 
County, Inc. 

$1,000 

100 Black Men of Prince George's County Interest Group, Inc., dba 
100 Black Men of Prince George's County, will use grant funds for 
expenses related to hosting its first annual Saturday Leadership 
Academy.  Mentees will learn from Science, Technology, Engineering 
and Mathematics (STEM) activities, field trips, life skills training and 
other activities done to make them well-rounded socially and 
academically.

www.100princegeorges.org 20706

Anacostia Trails Heritage 
Area, Inc. $3,000 

Anacostia Trails Heritage Area will use grant funds for expenses 
related to the bike rally event; mini-grant match; brochure printing; 
and interpretive planning (bike tourism program).

www.anacostiatrails.org 20781

Anacostia Watershed 
Society, Inc. $2,000 

Anacostia Watershed Society will use grant funds for expenses related 
to conducting environmental education and hands-on science, 
technology, engineering and mathematics (STEM) learning.

www.anacostiaws.org

ARC of Prince George's 
County $3,000 

ARC of Prince George's County will use grant funds for expenses 
related to conducting the following programs:  Adult Day Services; 
Employment Services; Residential Services; and Family Services.

www.thearcofpgc.org 20774

Artistic Empowerment 
Centers, Inc. $500 

Artistic Empowerment Centers will use grant funds for expenses 
related to conducting a theatrical therapy program, an afterschool 
activity for Charles Carroll Middle School students.

www.artisticempowerment.org 20710

Berwyn Heights 
Elementary School $1,000 

Berwyn Heights Elementary School will use grants for expenses 
related to providing transportation for school-wide Science Camp field 
trips.  This year the school trip is to Patuxent River Park, Upper 
Marlboro.  

www.1pgcps.org/berwynheights/ 20740

B-Roll Media & Arts, Inc. $2,500 

B-Roll Media & Arts will use grant funds for expenses related to 
providing low-income youth and youth with learning disabilities with 
training in one or more of the following:  Sound Engineering and 
Studio Sound Production; Broadcast Journalist, TV and Film 
Production; Photography and Visual Arts; and Dance and Music.  

www.b-rollmedia.org 20723
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Capital Scholars, Inc. $3,000 

Capital Scholars will use grant funds for expenses related to helping to 
cover the expenses of serving 60 children for the summer enrichment 
program and 50 children for the after-school programs.  Expenses will 
include paying for Science, Technology, Engineering and Math 
(STEM)-related supplies and resources, bus transportation for summer 
enrichment field trips, camp tee shirts and certified math, science and 
technology staff for teaching science, math and computer technology.

www.capitalscholars.org 20721

CASA de Maryland, Inc. $1,500 

CASA de Maryland will use grant funds for expenses related to 
partnering with the West Lanham Hills Neighborhood Association to 
conduct Occupational Safety and Health and Know Your Rights 
workshops to low-wage contingent workers in Riverdale.

http://wearecasa.org 20783

Central Kenilworth Avenue 
Revitalization Community 
Development Corporation

$1,500 

Central Kenilworth Avenue Revitalization Community Development 
Corporation will use grant funds for expenses related to hiring a 
college intern for a 100-hour position to assist with writing and 
production of its newsletter; to upgrade its website for external 
communications as required by the award of The Community Legacy 
Grant; and to prepare a presentation mock-up of its 2017 Business 
Guide to enlist commitments from area businesses to participate in the 
advertising program.

www.ckarcdc.org 20737

Charles Carroll Middle 
School $1,000 

Charles Carroll Middle School will use grant funds for expenses 
related to registration and conferences for professional development of 
instructional teachers.

http://www1.pgcps.org/schools/details.aspx?i
d=159996 20784

Christian Life Center, Inc.  $3,000 

Christian Life Center will use grant funds for expenses related to 
conducting produce distribution and recovered meal distribution to 
eligible families; as well as providing monthly luncheons.  In 
November, the Thanksgiving Dinner replaces the luncheon and will be 
held at the Alamo Restaurant, Riverdale, and winter coats, sweaters, 
hats and gloves will also be provided.  In partnership with the Prince 
George's County Sheriff Department, Christmas dinner baskets are 
provided to eligible families.  

www.clcofriverdalepark.com 20737

City of College Park - 
Youth and Family Services $4,000 

City of College Park - Youth and Family Services will use grant funds 
for expenses related to fund food and general supplies for the weekly 
group meetings and special family activities for the Hispanic Parents 
Community Building Program in Councilmanic District 3.  

www.collegeparkmd.gov 20740
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College Park Arts 
Exchange, Inc. $4,000 

College Park Arts Exchange will use grant funds for expenses related 
to children's programming, including AHA Kids, Arts Drop-in and In-
Schools programming, as well as Youth Choir and Youth Orchestra.  

www.cpae.org 20741

Community Advocates for 
Family & Youth, Inc. 
[CAFY]

$500 

Community Advocates for Family & Youth [CAFY] will use grant 
funds for expenses related to providing pro bono mental health 
services for low-income clients to have access to clinicians to help 
stabilize an individual and / or the family after a traumatizing event 
such as child abuse and domestic violence.  

www.cafyonline.org 20791

Community Crisis Services, 
Inc.  $2,000 

Community Crisis Services will use grant funds for expenses related 
to ensuring that phones are answered and so that crisis situations may 
be averted for Prince George's County residents.

www.communitycrisis.org 20781

Community Health 
Education and Research 
Corporation (CHERC)   

$1,000 

Community Health Education and Research Corporation (CHERC) 
will use grant funds for expenses related to providing mental health 
education services, mental health first aid training, and mental health 
referral services to minority ethnic group members who are Prince 
George's County residents.

www.cherc.net 20707

Community Legal Services 
of Prince George's County, 
Inc. (CLS)

$2,500 

Community Legal Services (CLS) will use grant funds to provide legal 
services for families via the following programs:  Family Law for the 
Self-Represented Clinic; Family Law Clinic in Langley Park; 
Workers' Rights Legal Clinic; Suitland Law Clinic; and the 
Foreclosure Law Clinic.  In addition, CLS makes educational / 
informational materials available to the public via its "Guide to Legal 
Services" brochures (in both Spanish and English).

www.clspgc.org 20770

Congregations United for 
Compassion and 
Empowerment, Inc. 
(CUCE)  

$2,000 

Congregations United for Compassion and Empowerment, Inc. 
(CUCE) will use grant funds for expenses for related to providing 
services to chronically homeless people in the Route 1 corridor which 
includes Hyattsville, Riverdale, College Park, University Park and 
Takoma Park.  The program is a low barrier center (identifications and 
assessments not required for admittance).  

www.congregationalunited.org/daycenter 20782

Court Appointed Special 
Advocate (CASA) / Prince 
George's County

$2,500 

Court Appointed Special Advocate (CASA) / Prince George's County, 
Inc. will use grant funds for expenses related to covering the costs of 
advocating for the county's cost vulnerable population so that it can 
sustain current activities while simultaneously growing its program to 
assist more youth in need.

www.pgcasa.org 20737
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Crosswood, Inc., dba The 
Pathways Schools - 
Horizons 

$1,000 

Crosswood, Inc., dba The Pathways Schools - Horizons will use grant 
funds for expenses related to "…bringing Jamaal Collier to Pathways 
Re-Entry at DuVal for a four-day residency integrating Language Arts 
with Hip Hop and spoken work performance...."

www.pathwayschools.org 20902

Derek Anthony Moore 
Charity, Inc. [DAMCI] $1,500 

Derek Anthony Moore Charity, Inc. [DAMCI] will use grant funds for 
expenses related to conducting the Kids to Kamp Program, the 
Community Fund Day Program and the Conflict Resolution Program.  
Funds may also be used in being a viable community partner for the 
Purple Line development of business opportunities for communities 
along the transit route, especially around Hyattsville, College Park, 
Lanham and New Carrollton.  

www.damci.org 20706

DuVal High School $1,500 

DuVal High School will use grant funds for expenses related to 
obtaining guest speakers, going on field trips, purchasing student 
incentives and obtaining general teaching supplies for the school's 
ninth grade students.

www1.pgcps.org/duval 20706

End Time Harvest 
Ministries, Inc. - Youth 
Wellness Leadership 
Institute

$1,500 

End Time Harvest Ministries [ETHM] - Youth Wellness Leadership 
Institute will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting its 
school and community-based healthy eating, active living (HEAL) 
program that provides experiential nutrition, food access and fitness 
learning through ETHM's "FIT 4 Success" and "FIT 2 Be Well" 
projects.  Funds may also be used by the Health Policy Student 
Council to create wellness policy at Bladensburg High School and for 
the "Connecting Storm Water Management to Health" initiative.

www.ethm.org 20784

Engaged Community 
Offshoots, Inc., aka ECO 
City Farms 

$2,500 

Engaged Community Offshoots will use grant funds for expenses 
related to turning 24 local residents, 60% of whom are socially or 
economically disadvantaged, into confident and competent urban 
farmers.

www.ecocityfarms.org 20737

Family Restoration and 
Healing Center, Inc. $1,500 

Family Restoration and Healing Center will use grant funds to support 
general expenses related to conducting the FRHC "iSucceed" job 
readiness program for Prince George's County youth and young adults, 
aged 10 to 24, and their families.

www.360wholeness.org 20706

First Generation College 
Bound, Inc. $2,500 

First Generation College Bound will use grant funds for expenses 
related to conducting the following programs:  Homework Clubs; 
Way2GoMaryland; College Access; & College Retention.

www.fgcb.org 20707

First Generation College 
Bound, Inc. $1,000 

First Generation College Bound will use grant funds for expenses 
related to conducting the following programs:  Homework Clubs; 
Way2GoMaryland; College Access; & College Retention.

www.fgcb.org 20707
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Glenn Dale Elementary 
School $1,000 Glenn Dale Elementary School will use grant funds for expenses 

related to instructional materials and after-school enrichment supplies. www.www1.pgcps.org/glenndale 20769

Global Health and 
Education Projects, Inc. $1,000 

Global Health and Education Projects will use grant funds for 
expenses related to conducting the third annual Health, Environmental 
Education and Awareness (HEEA) Program and free community 
picnic, for Community Health Education (CHE) Projects, and for the 
Community Diaper Distribution Program.  

www.globalhealthprojects.org 20737

Housing Initiative 
Partnership, Inc.  (HIP) $2,500 

Housing Initiative Partnership (HIP) will use grant funds for expenses 
related to supporting its Housing Counseling Program which provides 
counseling to over 500 at-risk Prince George's County homeowners 
and renters each year, helping them to achieve housing security.

www.hiphomes.org 20782

Hyattsville Community 
Development Corporation $1,000 

Hyattsville Community Development Corporation will use grant funds 
for expenses related to supporting the second phase of the Riverdale 
Park Public Art Initiative which includes a call for artist submissions, 
to be followed by the installation of the selected sculptural works at 
five pre-selected locations throughout the town.

www.hycdc.org 20781

In Reach, Inc. $1,500 

In Reach will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting after-
school programs for children and their families and for advocates for 
issues pertaining to education, families, and issues challenging 
families and affecting children and youth.

www.inreachinc.org 20774

Korean Community Service 
Center of Greater 
Washington, Inc. 

$1,000 

Korean Community Service Center of Greater Washington will use 
grant funds for expenses related to conducting its Elderly Living 
Assistance Program and its Outreach Program for Korean and Chinese 
immigrants in Prince George's County.  

www.kcscgw.org 20737

La Clinica Del Pueblo, Inc. $2,500 

La Clinica Del Pueblo will use grant funds for expenses related to 
expanding its existing health care practice in Prince George's County.  
This includes enhancing the capacity to deliver quality health care, 
support services and educational services to members of its target 
population:  Limited English-Proficient (LEP) residents, immigrants, 
uninsured or under-insured men, women and children in the Latino 
community in Prince George's County.  

www.lcdp.org 20009

Lamont Elementary School $1,000 
Lamont Elementary School will use grant funds for expenses related 
to purchasing equipment to enhance the science and outdoor learning 
curriculum.

www1.pgcps.org/schools/school?details.aspx?i
d=159780 20784
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Lanham Boys Club, 
Incorporated [Lanham Boys 
& Girls Club, Inc.]

$1,000 Lanham Boys & Girls Club will use grant funds for expenses related 
to conducting its sports programs. No website listed on application 20706

Liberty's Promise $4,000 

Liberty's Promise will use grant funds for expenses related to help 
cover the costs for two semesters of the after-school civic engagement 
program at Parkdale School (teacher / facilitator fee; food; and 
transportation).

www.libertyspromise.org 22305

Magnolia Elementary 
School $1,000 

Magnolia Elementary School will use grant funds for expenses related 
to purchasing various types and sizes of recycling bins, and recycling 
posters.  Remaining funds will be used to purchase tee shirts and other 
materials for the Environmental Club.

www.pgcps.org/schools/school_details.aspx?id
=159786&Submit=GO

20706

Meals on Wheels of the 
College Park Area, Inc.  $3,000 

Meals on Wheels of the College Park Area will use grant funds for 
expenses related to the home delivery of meals five days a week to 
eligible residents of Prince George's County.

http://mowcp.yolasite.com 20740

NAMI Prince George's 
County MD, Inc. $2,000 

NAMI Prince George's County MD will use grant funds for expenses 
related to general operating support to perform program planning, 
coordination, implementation functions required to provide county 
residents with the following free mental health services:  NAMI 
Family to Family Education Course; NAMI Connection, a peer 
recovery support program; and NAMI Family Support.

www.namipg.org 20768

New Carrollton Police 
Foundation, Inc.  $250 

New Carrollton Police Foundation will use grant funds for expenses 
related to supporting activities such as Santa with a Badge, Junior 
Police Academy, National Night Out, and with purchasing equipment, 
educational tools, and technical support for items not covered under 
the existing city budget and for upgrading of current erumpent 
required to benefit and ensure the safety of the officers, the citizens of 
New Carrollton and areas surrounding the city.

http://www.newcarrolltonpd.com/new-
carrollton-police-foundation 20784

Outlaw Kitties Trap, 
Neuter, Return & Rescue 
Corporation

$1,000 

Outlaw Kitties Trap, Neuter, Return & Rescue Corporation will use 
grant funds for expenses related to providing free or low-cost spay / 
neutering, vaccinations, minor medical care and recovery after 
surgery, and transportation to and from the veterinary clinic for all 
nine councilmanic districts, with a focus on completing all spaying / 
neutering actions in West Lanham Hills through the "Block By Block" 
project.

www.outlawkitties.org 20784
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Parkdale High School $2,000 

Parkdale High School will use grant funds for expenses related to 
funding "Soft Skills" and "Life Skills" training for at-risk students to 
help them be college and career ready.  Training programs include 
Boys Mentoring Groups, Girl Power Mentoring Groups, Anger 
Management Education for Teens, Academic Tutoring Program and 
Most Improved Student Initiative.

www1.pgcps.org/schools/details.aspx?id=1588
23

20737

PG County Police 
Department District 1 
Citizens Advisory Council  

$250 

PG County Police Department District 1 Citizens Advisory Council 
will use grant funds for expenses related to covering general 
administrative and coordination functions.  Additionally, funds may be 
used to provide school supplies to the children that our police officers 
are working with and to conducting classes on community-building 
techniques to officers and community leaders.

No website listed on application 20781

Pregnancy Aid Centers, Inc. $4,000 

Pregnancy Aid Centers will use grant funds for expenses related to 
purchasing larger amounts of emergency food for low-income 
underserved pregnant adolescents and women, family planning 
patients and needy families in Prince George's County at its food 
pantry on Greenbelt Road. 

www.pregnancyaidcenter.org 20740

Prince George's Child 
Resource Center, Inc. $4,000 

Prince George's Child Resource Center will use grant funds for 
expenses related to providing in-home intervention for at-risk mothers; 
early childhood mental health consultation; child care training; 
referrals for access to child care for parents receiving temporary cash 
assistance (TCA); and advocacy.

www.childresource.org 20774

Prince George's Pride 
Lacrosse, Inc. $500 

Prince George's Pride Lacrosse will use grant funds for expenses 
related to providing uniforms and equipment for participating boys 
and girls, paying lacrosse fees and dues, reserving the practice fields, 
and awarding scholarships.

www.pgpridelax.org 20740

Prince George's Tennis & 
Education Foundation, Inc. $1,500 

Prince George's Tennis & Education Foundation will use grant funds 
for expenses related to providing tennis equipment and uniforms, 
mentoring and training to the Parkdale High School Tennis Team to 
help ensure academic and athletic success.

www.pgtef.org 20774

Riverdale Elementary 
School $1,000 

Riverdale Elementary School will use grant funds for expenses related 
to providing financial literacy materials to fourth grade students and 
for participating in JA Biztown day program.

www1.pgcps.org/schools/school_details.aspx?i
d+159870&Submit=Go

20737
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St. Ann's Center for 
Children, Youth and 
Families

$1,000 

St. Ann's Center for Children, Youth and Families will use grant funds 
for expenses related to providing quality treatment services for Prince 
George's County residents through the Transitional Housing Program 
and the Teen Mother-Baby Program.  

www.stanns.org 20782

Seabrook Elementary 
School $1,000 

Seabrook Elementary School will use grant funds for expenses related 
to its one-on-one mentoring program, including games, food, cultural 
trips and incentives / prizes.

www1/pgcps.org/seabrook/ 20706

Sowing Empowerment & 
Economic Development, 
Inc. (SEED) 

$1,500 

Sowing Empowerment & Economic Development, Inc. (SEED) will 
use grant funds for expenses related to conducting its EXCEL 
Academy Public Charter School (college preparatory education for 
students in Grades K-8), the SEED Extended Learning Program 
(SELP) (specialized instruction for preschool children 2-4 years of age 
and school-aged youth ages 5-12), and the SEED Summer Bridge 
Program (specifically for children in Latino families).

www.seedinc.org 20737

Strive to Tri, Inc. $500 

Strive to Tri will use grant funds for expenses related to providing a 
scalable model of its "Splash N Dash" four-week swim / run flagship 
program which provides a healthy atmosphere and builds confidence 
while providing the foundation for basic water safety.

www.strive2tri.org 20744

Talking Hands, 
Incorporated $1,000 

Talking Hands will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting 
American Sign Language classes for a Science, Technology, 
Engineering and Math (STEM) program with an Adapt Ride-on 
vehicle workshop and a literacy event.

www.talkinghandsincorporated.org 20792

The Maryland Umbrella 
Group $1,000 

The Maryland Umbrella Group will use grant funds for expenses 
related to providing consulting services in the development of Aging 
in Place Programs and Neighborhood Villages in Prince George's 
County to serve older and disabled adults to help members age in 
place, meet service needs and promote health and quality of life.

No website listed on application 20743

The Princess Garden / 
Hickory Hill Neighborhood 
Association, Inc.     
[PGHHNA]

$500 

The Princess Garden / Hickory Hill Neighborhood Association will 
use grant funds for expenses related to subsidizing its efforts at 
making contact with all community members.  These efforts include 
obtaining a bulk mail permit, purchasing a mailing list of residential 
addresses; producing printed items for direct mail efforts; acquiring 
promotional items; engaging Spanish language translators for printed 
or online materials; and employing interpreters for selected gatherings 
like forums or special events.

www.pghhna.org 20706
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The Training Source, Inc.  $1,000 

The Training Source will use grant funds for expenses related to 
providing job training (life skills, professional skills, computer skills, 
and job placement assistance); conducting the Youth Leadership 
Program (leadership development, college planning, life skills, gang 
prevention, service); providing life and employability skills training 
(employability skills training for youth with developmental 
disabilities); and providing community supportive services 
(professional clothing closet for job seekers. information and referral 
services, onsite application assistance for food stamps and other social 
services).

www.thetrainingsource.org 20743

University of Maryland 
College Park - UM 
Educational Opportunity 
Center (UM-EOC)

$3,000 

University of Maryland (UM) College Park will use grant funds for 
expenses related to paying an administrative assistant and / or an IT 
support person for the UM Educational Opportunity Center (UM-
EOC), as well as for obtaining marketing and bilingual informational 
materials and staff support.

www.aap.umd.edu/eoc.html 20742

Unshackled Ministries $2,500 

Unshackled Ministries will use grant funds for expenses related to 
operating its GED programs for Prince George's County residents 
returning from the County Jail and the State Prison in Jessup, 
Maryland.  

www.unshackled.org 20743

World Arts Focus, dba Joe's 
Movement Emporium $2,500 

World Arts Focus, dba Joe's Movement Emporium will use grant 
funds for expenses related to operating Club Joe's"(offers homework 
help, a healthy snack and instruction in two arts sessions each day); 
Summer Arts Camp; and Theatre Tech Program (TTP).

www.joesmovement.org 20712

Final Grant Award Total $107,000 
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